# 506904367 10/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRACTYL LABORATORIES, INC.	06/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRACTYL HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	17 HARTWELL AVENUE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62420454
Application Number:	62187594
Application Number:	17384421
Application Number:	16798117
Application Number:	15812969
Application Number:	15683713
Application Number:	15274809
Application Number:	15274764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jroeder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: JOY ROEDER

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41714-714	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY A. ROEDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joy A. Roeder/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021	

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0392

506904367

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert of Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0393





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "FRACTYL LABORATORIES
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRACTYL LABORATORIES INC." TO
"FRACTYL HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4862129 8100 SR# 20212396538

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J

Authentication: 203404276 Date: 06-09-21

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0394